 AIC1526
 Dual USB High-Side Power Switch
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1526G-01  20100111
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
• 110mΩ (5V Input) High-Side MOSFET Switch.
 500mA Continuous Load Current per Channel.

 Bold line indicate high- current traces
Two-Port Self-Powered Hub
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGING TYPE
N: DIP-8
S: SOP-8
O: MSOP-8
C: Commercial
P: Lead Free Commercial
 G: Green Package
CONTROL POLARITY
0: Active Low
1: Active High
Example: AIC1526-0CSTR
 Active Low Version, in SOP-8 Package & Taping
& Reel Packing Type
(CN is not available in TR packing)
 AIC1526-1PSTR
 Active High Version, in Lead Free SOP-8 Package
& Taping & Reel Packing Type
AIC1526-1PSTR
 Active High Version, in Green SOP-8 Package &
Taping & Reel Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP-8
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
GND
OUTA
IN
OUTB
FLGB
FLGA
CTLB
CTLA 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
OUTB
OUTA
IN
GND
FLGB
FLGA
CTLB
CTLA 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
MSOP-8
TOP VIEW
AIC1526-XXXXX
 AIC1526
3
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VIN)  7.0V
Fault Flag Voltage (VFLG)  7.0V